
- I'· CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGlE 01 PAGES AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
7 

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQlJ!SITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. ,5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 

M0005 See Block .16C OCHC0-16-0202 
6. ISSUED BY CODE NRCHQ 
us NRC - HQ 
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION 
MAIL STOP 3WFN-05-C64MP 
WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Na, st1eel, county, Stateood ZIP Code/ 

A 
A 

2 

DVANCED COMPUTER 
'J'TN JACK ZEIGLER 
08 HAY STRF;ET 

'UTTE 2C 

LEP..RNING 

'AYETTEVILI,E NC 283015534 

CODE 141415021 

COMPANY LLC 

FACILITY CODE 

7. ADl>l.INISTERED BY (If other lhan Item 6) CODE I 

(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO. 
,..._ 

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIOROER NO, x NRC-HQ-84-14-C-0010 

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13} 

09/16/2014 
11. I HIS 11 t:M ONLY An'LJt:::; I U •mcouuliilE.iffSOF"SOIJClTATIONS 

The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, , is not extended. 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of th ls amendment priO! to !he h<>ur and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing 

Items Sand 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging ree<iipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By 

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER 11 by 
virtue of lhis amencment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made ty telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference 
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior lo the opening hour and date spec~ied. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 

See Schedule 
Net Inc:~ease: $311,000.00 

1~ THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/OROERS. IT MOCIFlES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRl8ED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A. ~gee~~~~~ p,.~~Elb~ ISSUED PURSUA"fT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGl:S SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTiORDER JS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 
approptiation elate. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR43. 103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORrTY OF; 

D. OTHER (Specify type of mamlication and authority) 

X FAR 52.212-4 CONTRACT ?ERMS AND CONflI'!'TONS - COl'.lt,E:RCIAL ITEMS (DEG 2014), (<.:) Chllrl'.)<!S 

E, IMPORTANT: Contractor 'is not. x.i is required to sign this document and return ______ l __ copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, incl11cling solicitalionlconlract s11hject m.•tterwhere feasible.) 

The purpose of this modification is to: 

1) Incrementa.lly funding the contract in the amount of $311,000.00; 
2) Revise the Price Schedule; and 

4) Revise the Statement of Work. 

See attached, page 4, for detail~d information. 
LTST OF CHANGES: 
Reason for Modification : Other Administrative Actior, 

Total Amount for th.i.s Modification: $138,732.99 
Now Total Amount for this Version: $988,732.99 
Continued ... 
E~cept as provided herein. all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A. as her·~tofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pnnt} 

Kathryn M. Cox, Vice President Contract Administration ERI:'.<A EAM ., 
15B.JONTRACTORIOFF. RdR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNI ST":}f,S OF AME?~ 16C. DATE SIGNED 

' / i 
1 

(Sign~~N1otized ta sign) 

-152·8070 
Previous edition un-bte 

15 July 2016 £..J<-i~---C~'-:"' 
(Slgnatura of Crmlmdin9 Offl(;et) 7 i 

STANDARD FORM jct(REV 1 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (46 CFR) 53.243 

ADMOD2 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET NRC-HQ- 84 _14 _C-0010/M0005 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

ADVANCED COMPUTER LEARNING COMPANY LLC 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 
SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(B) 

New Total Amount for this Award: $988,732.99 
Obligated Amount for this Modification: 
$311, 000. 00 
New Total Obligated Amount for this Award: 
$988,732.99 
Incremental Funded Amount changed: 
$677,732.99 to $988,732.99 

CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 1 
Total Amount changed 

from 

from $850,000.00 to $988,732.99 
Obligated Amount for this modification: 
$311,000.00 
Incremental Funded Amount changed from 
$677,732.99 to $988,732.99 

CHANGES FOR DELIVERY LOCATION: TTC 
Amount changed from $850,000.00 to $988,732.99 

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED: 
Account code: 
2016-X0200-FEEBASED-84-84D003-34-N-157-1084-251A 
BBFY 2016 
EBFY 
Fund X0200 
Funds Source FEEBASED 
YBA 
Office 84 
Division 84D003 
Branch 
Cost Ctr (Job Code) 1084 
Major prog/business 34 
Product Line N 
Product 157 
BOC 251A 
REIM Agreement Num 
REIM Agmt Line Num 
FAIMIS Template Name 34-N-157-1084 
Quantity: 0 
Amount: $311,000.00 
Percent: 36.58824 
Subject To Funding: N 
Payment Address: 

NRC PAYMENTS 
NRCPayments@nrc.gov 

Delivery: 15 Days After Award 
Delivery Location Code: TTC 
US NRC TECHNICAL TRAINING CENTER 
Continued ... 

. : • ..... h .. 

QUANTITY UNIT 

(C) (D) 
UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

OF 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86) 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110 

7 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET NRC-HQ-B 4_14 _C-0010/M0005 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

ADVAN~ED COMPUTER LEARNING COMPANY LLC 
•. 

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(A) (B) 

OSBORNE OFFICE CENTER 
5746 MARLIN ROAD SUITE 200 
CHATTANOOGA TN 37411-5677 USA 

Period of Performance: 09/16/2014 to 09/15/2016 

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 

QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE 

(C) (D) (E) 

OF. 

3 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86) 
Sponsored by GSA . 
FAR (4B CFR) 53.110 

7 



NRC-HQ-84-14-C-0010, MOODS 

Accordingly, the following specific change is to be made to the Contract: 

1. Section 8.3 Price/Cost Schedule, delete in its entirety and replace with the following: 

"Base Period - 09/16/2014 - 09/15/2015 
CLIN LABOR UNIT PRICE 

CATEGORY HOUgL Y RATE* 
00001 Instructional 

Desi ner 
00002 Instructional 

Desi ner 
00003 Instructional 

Desi ner 
00004 Senior 

Instructional 
Desi ner 

0 tion Period 1 - 09/16/2015 - 09/15/2016 
CLIN LABOR UNIT PRICE 

CATEGORY HOURLY RATE* 
10001 

10002 

10004 

10005 Project 
Mana er 

10006 Senior Graphic • 
Artist 

10007 Graphic Artist 

10008 Senior Content 
Developer 

. 10009 Content 
Develc:i er 

10010 Quality 
Assurance 

10011 . Technical 
Writer/Editor 

10012 Compliance --Specialist 

0 tion Period 2 - 09/16/2016- 09/15/2017 
CUN LABOR UNIT PRICE 

CATEGORY HOURLY RATE* 

I 
Instructional J 

Desi ner 
20001 

Page 4 of 7 



NRC-HQ-84-14-C-0010, M0005 

L 

20002 

20004 

20005 

20006 

20007 

20008 

20009 

20010 

20011 

20012 

Project 
Manaqer 
Senior Graphic 
Artist 
Graphic Artist 

Senior Content 
Developer 
Content 
Develo er 
Quality 
Assurance 
Technical 
Writer/Editor 
Compliance 
S ecialist 

0 tion Period 3- 09/16/2017 - 09/15/2018 
CLIN LABOR UNIT PRICE 

30002 

30004 

30005 

30006 

30007 

30008 

30009 

30010 

30011 

30012 

CATEGORY HOURLY RATE* 

Senior 
Instructional 
Desi ner 
Senior 
Consultant 
Project 
Mana er 
Senior Graphic 
Artist 
Graphic Artist 

Quality 
Assurance 
Technical 
Writer/Editor 
Compliance 
Speciaiist 

Page 5of7 



NRC-HQ-84-14-C-0010, M0005 

0 tion Period 4- 09/16/2018-09/15/2019 
CUN LABOR I UNIT PRICE 

CATEGORY HOURLY RATE* 
f---~~~~-+~~~~~-+ 

40001 Instructional 
Desi ner 

40002 Senior 
Instructional 
Desi ner 

40004 Senior 
Consultant 

40005 Project 
Mana er 

40006 Senior Graphic 
Artist 

40007 Graphic Artist 

40008 
Develo er 

40009 Content 
Develo er 

40010 Quality 
Assurance 

40011 Technical 
Writer/Editor 

40012 Compliance 
S ecialist 

Other Direct Costs (ODCs) 
CLIN LABOR TOTAL 

CATEGORY 
ODC0001 Travel** NOT TO EXCEED (NTE) $25,000 

Trainina Development Instruments 

TRAINING DEVELOPMENT FIXED UNIT PRICE 
t--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--+~~~~~~--. r~~~~~~ 

Information Svstem Securit Officer 
Competency Model (IT System Administrator) 
Self-Directed Learning Engine - 1 ear 
Reliabilit and Risk Analyst 
Custom Model Health Physics 
Decommissionin Ins ector 
Performance Consulting Training/Certification I 

*All proposed rates must be fully burdened 

**Travel is not-to-exceed amount for the entire life of the contract. Travel must be approved in accordance with Section 
C.18 of the contract and invoiced in accordance with federal travel regulations and the billing instructions provided in 
D.3." 

2. Section D - List of Documents, Exhibits, and Other Attachments, Attachment D.1 Statement of Work -
(LOE-BASED), 8 Labor Categories and Level-of-Effort (LOE), delete in its entirety and replace with the 
following, 

Page 6of7 



NRC-HQ-84-14-C-0010, MOODS 

"Instructional Designer 
LOE - estimated labor hours for the base year and each option year is-rs. 

Senior Instructional Designer 
LOE - estimated labor hours for the base year and each option year is -rs. 

Senior Consultant 
LOE - estimated labor hours for the base year and each option year is .rs. 

Project Manager. 
LOE - estimated labor hours for the base year and each option year is .rs. 

Senior Graphic Artist 
LOE - estimated labor hours for the base year and each option year is -rs. 

Graphic Artist · 
LOE - estimated labor hours for the base year and each option year is-rs. 

Senior Content Developer 
LOE - estimated labor hours for the base year and each option year is Whrs. 

Content Developer 
LOE - estimated labor hours for the base year and each option year is .hrs. 

Quality Assurance 
LOE - estimated labor hours for the base year and each option year islllhrs. 

Technical Writer/Editor 
LOE - estimated labor hours for the base year and each option year is llhrs. 

Compliance Specialist _ 
LOE - estimated labor hours for the base year and each option year is .rs." 

All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

[END OF MODIFICATION, M0005J 

Page 7 of 7 




